products, St. John, also Winter Port of Canada,
with twventy regular steamship lines to ail-
parts of the world, and only six (6) days distant
from London or Liverpool. St. John bids fair
to soon sbare the summer business with Montreal
and Quebec, being two hundred and fourteen
(214) miles rzearer Liverpool than Montreal, and
one hundred and one (101) miles nearer said port
than Quebec.

WATER: Without doubt one of the finest wvat-
ered countries on earth. An abundance of the
purest water everywhere, no occasion to melt
snow for cattie here, as thev are obliged to do in
some parts of the West

TiM.%BER.- One of the greatest spruce and hard